

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18283-18284/2013

MAHINDRA PANDAHRI BAWISKAR
Petitioner(s)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.T.CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY C.,GADCH.& ORS.
Respondent(s)

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file
process fee and spare copies for service upon respondent

NO.1.

to Four weeks time is granted as last chance
it respondent nos. 2 and 3 for filing counter affidavit
subject to receipt of complete set of pleadings.

List again on 26.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.05
12:30:19 IST
Reason: