

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18283-18284/2013

MAHINDRA PANDAHRI BAWISKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.T.CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY C.,GADCH.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr.S.S.Bandaru,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.2 & 3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service is not complete in respect of the respondent No.1. However, Mr.S.S.Bandaru, Id.counsel undertakes to appear for the above said respondent. He seeks and is given four week's time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 10.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB