

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18283-18284/2013

MAHINDRA PANDAHRI BAWISKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.T.CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY C.,GADCH.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.1 nor Mr.S.S.Bandaru, Advocate has filed vakalatnama though sought time, despite opportunities given. He is also not present today. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB