

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18283-18284/2013

MAHINDRA PANDAHRI BAWISKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.T.CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY C.,GADCH. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The spare copy of the petition for issuing fresh notice on
respondent No.1 has been filed belatedly.

Delay is condoned.

Let notice be issued to respondent No.1

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)